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INFORMATION ABOUT THE SURVEY

'=—'~ Public Opinion Poll was conducted by Armenian Sociological Association
ol in cooperation with Baltic Surveys/ Gallup
= i National representative sample of 1005 adults, 18+ years interviewed.

s fi\ Survey sample is representative of Armenian population by age, gender,
L) and size of settlement.

3t . .
¢ Face to Face interview

March, 18-27, 2017

<@/’ Margin error +- 3,2 (at 95% confidence level)
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DO YOU PLAN ON VOTING IN THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS ON APRIL 27

All respondents (%)

Definitely yes 50%
Probably yes
Probably no

Definitely no

Have not decided yet / No answer
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IS YOUR DECISION TO VOTE /OR NOT VOTE/ FINAL OR YOU MIGHT CHANGE YOUR MIND ?

All respondents (%)

B | made final decision
B | can change my mind

B No answer

BALTIJOS TYRIMAI

The Gallup Organization




s GALLUP = N 5
T ASA

IS YOUR DECISION TO VOTE /OR NOT VOTE/ FINAL OR YOU MIGHT CHANGE YOUR MIND ?

All respondents (%)

B | made final decision ® | can change my mind No answer
ALL RESPONDENTS 61% 33%
Yerevan 62% 35%
Shirak 27% 46%
Lori 83% 15% 19
Tavush 66% 34%
Aragatsotn 60% 40%
Kotayk 60% 32%
Gexarkunik 58% 41% 19
Armavir 65% 28%
Ararat 59% 30%
Vayoc Dzor

Syunik
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IF YOU WILL VOTE, HAVE YOU ALREADY DECIDED FOR WHICH POLITICAL PARTY YOU WILL
VOTE? All respondents (%)

¥ Yes, | know

® No, | have not decided yet

| will decide during the
campaign
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IF YOU WILL VOTE, DO YOU ALREADY DECIDED FOR WHAT POLITICAL PARTY YOU WILL
VOTE? All respondents (%)
M Yes, | know ® No, | have not decided yet I will decide during the campaign

g Male
a
Z
wl
18-29 y.o0. 63% 28%
wl
50 years and older 61% 23%
&
E (v) ()
w Towns 66% 23%
E
wl
w

Rural area
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IF YOU WILL VOTE, DO YOU ALREADY DECIDED FOR WHAT POLITICAL PARTY YOU WILL
VOTE? All respondents (%)
H Yes, | know H No, | have not decided yet I will decide during the campaign
Yerevan
Shirak 27% 36%
Lori 78% 19%
Tavush
> Aragatsotn 93% 70%
S Kotayk
& Gexarkunik 53% 32%
Armavir
Ararat
Vayoc Dzor
Syunik
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PLEASE TELL ABOUT EACH OF THE FOLLOWING POLITICAL PARTIES IN ARMENIA, IS YOUR OPINION ABOUT EACH OF
THEM VERY FAVORABLE, SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE, SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE OR VERY UNFAVORABLE?

All respondents (%)

(I L g W

B Very favorable m Somewhat favorable ™ Somewhat unfavorable B Very unfavorable m Have not heard m DK/NA

0
(v]

"Tsarukyan " Union of Parties 19% 46% 23% 11%
Armenian Republican Party 25% 25% 25% 1%
"Elq" (Exit) Union of Parties 8% 31% 23% 8% 4%
"ARF - Dashnaktsoutiun" 6% 38% 23% 3% 4%
"Ohanyan-Raffi-Oskanyan" Union of Parties K 39% 27% 290%
"Free Democrats" Party '3 37% 25% 12% 4%
Armenian Communist Party EY) 41% 27% 6% 4%
“Armenian Renaissance” (former “Rule of 4% 20% e Zo
Law“) Party
"Congress-APP" Union of Parties [} 42%
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PLEASE LOOK AT THE LIST OF POLITICAL PARTIES OF ARMENIA AND TELL ME, WHICH OF THEM
WOULD YOU VOTE FOR DURING THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS?

(I L g W

All respondents (%)

Armenian Republican Party 30%

"Tsarukyan " Union of Parties 29%

"Elq" (Exit) Union of Parties 9%

"ARF - Dashnaktsoutiun" 7%
“Armenian Renaissance” (former “Rule of Law“)... 5%
"Ohanyan-Raffi-Oskanyan" Union of Parties 4%
"Congress-APP" Union of Parties 4%
Armenian Communist Party 3%
"Free Democrats" Party 3%

Haven't decided yet
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PLEASE LOOK AT THE LIST OF POLITICAL PARTIES OF ARMENIA AND TELL ME, WHICH OF THEM
WOULD YOU VOTE FOR DURING THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS?
Likely voters, N=854
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Armenian Republican Party 33%

"Tsarukyan " Union of Parties 29%

"Elg" (Exit) Union of Parties

"ARF - Dashnaktsoutiun"

“Armenian Renaissance” (former “Rule of
Law”) Party

"Congress-APP" Union of Parties
Ohanyan-Raffi-Oskanyan Union of Parties
"Free Democrats" Party

Armenian Communist Party

Haven't decided yet
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IF THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS WILL BE HELD IN NEXT SUNDAY FOR WHAT CANDIDATE FROM
YOUR PRESINCT REGION YOU WILL VOTE?

Party ratings derived from the territorial lists of candidates All respondents (%)
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Armenian Republican Party 32%
“Tsarukyan” Union of Parties
“Elg” (Exit) Union of Parties
,»ARF - Dashnaktsoutiun"
“Armenian Renaissance” Party
“Free Democrats” Party
“Congress-APP” Union of Parties
Armenian Communist Party

Ohanyan-Raffi-Oskanyan Union of Parties

Don’t know/no answer
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PLEASE LOOK AT THE LIST OF POLITICAL PARTIES OF ARMENIA AND TELL ME, WHICH OF THEM
WOULD YOU VOTE FOR DURING THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS?
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All respondents (%)

Armenian Republican Party
"Tsarukyan " Union of Parties
"Elq" (Exit) Union of Parties

"ARF - Dashnaktsoutiun"

“Armenian Renaissance” (former “Rule of
Law”) Party

W 18-29y.0.
m 30-49y.o0.

Ohanyan-Raffi-Oskanyan Union of Parties ® 50 years and older

"Congress-APP" Union of Parties
Armenian Communist Party
"Free Democrats" Party

Haven't decided yet
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PLEASE LOOK AT THE LIST OF POLITICAL PARTIES OF ARMENIA AND TELL ME, WHICH OF THEM
WOULD YOU VOTE FOR DURING THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS?
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All respondents (%)

"Tsarukyan " Union of Parties
"Elg" (Exit) Union of Parties

"ARF - Dashnaktsoutiun"

“Armenian Renaissance” (former “Rule of E 7% M Yerevan

Law“) Party 5% B Towns

3%
Ohanyan-Raffi-Oskanyan" Union of Parties l E«yf ¥ Rural area
- - 4%
"Congress-APP" Union of Parties 2%
5%

%
Armenian Communist Party ES%
4%
F 5%

"Free Democrats" Party 2%

C 2%

F 7%
2%

| 3%

Haven't decided yet
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AND WHICH POLITICAL PARTIES WOULD YOU NEVER VOTE FOR?
All respondents (%)
Armenian Republican Party 18%
Congress-APP Union of Parties 16%
“Armenian Renaissance” (former “Rule of Law*)
13%
Party
Elg (Exit) Union of Parties 11%
Ohanyan-Raffi-Oskanyan Union of Parties 10%
"Free Democrats" Party
ARF - Dashnaktsoutiun
Armenian Communist Party
Tsarukyan Union of Parties
Don't know / no answer
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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NOW | AM GOING TO READ YOU THE NAMES OF ARMENIAN POLITICIANS AND OTHER PEOPLE WHO ARE

WELL-KNOWN IN ARMENIAN SOCIETY. PLEASE TELL ME ABOUT EACH OF THEM = IS YOUR OPINION ABOUT

HIM/HER FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OR YOU HAVE NOT HEARD ABOUT THIS INDIVIDUAL?
All respondents (%)

I Favorable H Unfavorable W Have not heard the name = Don't know / no answer
Gagik Tcarukyan 73% 25%
Karen Karapetyan 72% 25%
Vigen Sargsyan 40% 44% 5%
Serzh Sargsyan 39% 59%

Seiran Ohanyan 39% 57% 1%
Edmon Maruqyan 37% 46% 13%
Robert Kocharyan 37% 62% 0%

Raffi Hovhannisyan 36% 62% 1%

Hrant Bagratyan 35% 61% 3%

Armen Rustamyan 35% 41% 18%

Nikol Pashinyan 34% 63% 1%

Vardan Oskanyan 33% 59% 4%

Artur Bagdasaryan

Levon Ter-Petrosyan
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WHICH OF THESE SOURCES DO YOU USE TO OBTAIN POLITICAL INFORMATION?

All respondents (%)

TV - news, programs 76%

Internet

Social media (Facebook, twitter, Odnoklassniki,
etc.)

Relatives, friends

Radio - news, programs

Newspapers

Colleagues at work

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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SOCIAL DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS OF RESPONDENTS

Male 48%

GENDE
R

Female [ 52%
18-29y.0. [N 26%
& 30-49y.0. [N 2%
50 years and older [ 33%
Primary | 0%
CZ> Unfinished secondary . 3%
> Secondary [N 51%
§ Vocational _ 17%
2 Unfinished higher - 5%
University, higher _ 24%
Blue collar, worker _ 19%
Farmer - 6%
g White collar
£ Higher or medium level executive -
% Pensioner (not working) -
o Student -
Housewife _
Unemployed _
= Yerevan [N 35%
Ll
Gy Toun
L villages [N
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